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KEY SYMBOLS INDEX OF DRAWINGS SCOPE OF WORK ABBREVIATIONS
SHEET # SHEET NAME
THE FOLLOWING IS A GENERAL OVERVIEW OF THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR THE PROPOSED RENOVATION TO THE
CO-1 COVER SHEET 2ND FLOOR THORNWELL COLLEGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH
APPROPRIATE BUILDING OFFICIALS AND THE OWNER AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ENTIRE PROJECT AS
ARGHITECTURAL DRAWINGS DESCRIBED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER:
This Document is an instrument of
1, THE OVERALL SCOPE OF THE WORK INCLUDES RENOVATING APPROXIMATELY 1,307 SF ON THE 2ND FLOOR BD. BOARD JT. JOINT service and remains the property
SECTION NUMBER LS01 | LIFESAPETY PLAN AND CODE ANALYSIS AND MISCELLANEOUS DETALS OF THORNWELL COLLEGE INTO 5 OFFICES AND A WORK ROOM. ALSO INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK IS BLDG. BUILDING M.O. MASONRY OPENING of John Bowman Architect, P.A., Inc.
u OR LETTER TO CONVERT THE EXISTING WORK ROOM 234 INTO AN OFFICE SPACE. REMOVE AND REINSTALL WALL CENTER LINE MAX, MAXIMUM This document may not be copied
\?v Atmggcggz AT00_| EXISTING 2ND FLOOR OVERALL FLOOR PLAN AND 15T FLOOR RENOVATION PLAN MATERIALS ON THE 1ST FLOOR AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL NEW STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. gﬂ, CONTROL JOINT MECH. MECHANICAL or reproduced in any manner without
SHEET WHERE DRAWN A101 | DEMOLITION, RENOVATION AND REFLECTED CEILING FLOOR PLANS AND MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS CELL. CEILING MTL. METAL witten permission.
2. PROVIDE DEMOLITION WORK AS SHOWN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING PARTITIONS, CEILINGS, or CERAMIC TILE MIN MINIMUM @ Jotm Bowran Actect PA. nc
FLOORING, & LIGHT FIXTURES, HVAC UNIT AND DUCTWORK AS SHOWN. SALVAGE EXISTING DOORS, o | A. Inc.
A02 | ROOM FINISH AND DOOR SCHEDULES AND MISCELLANEQUS DETALS FRAMES, HVAC EQUIPMENT AND LIGHT FIXTURES FOR REUSE AS INDICATED. CG. CORNER GUARD N/A NOT APLICABLE
A CcMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT N.IL.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
ELEVATION NUMBER 3. CONSTRUCT NEW WALL AND PARTITIONS AS SHOWN. PROVIDE NEW FLOOR, CEILINGS AND WALL FINISHES COMP. COMPOSITE N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE
gg&i‘}'_‘l‘gNAND 1 STRUGTURAL | AS SHOWN. PAINT ALL WALLS AND DOORS AS INDICATED. COL. COLUMN oc. ON CENTER
w SHEET WHERE DRAWN CONT. CONTINUOUS OH. OPPOSITE HAND
81 PLANS & NOTES 4. INSTALL NEW LIGHTING, POWER, HVAC, DUTWORK, ETC. AS SHOWN. REUSE EXISTING ITEMS WHEN CPT. CARPET PT. PAINT e .
oa DETALS PERMITTED DET. DETAIL PLAS.LAM.  PLASTIC LAMINATE — e
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING AND INSTALLING ALL WORK AS SHOWN. NOTE g:fl\' ggxﬁmﬁ QEZ“D Eégﬁﬁg — =
PLAN OR SECTION m DETAILNUMBER THE BUILDING WILL BE OCCUPIED THORUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ' | = =
DETAIL RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ANY POWER AND/OR UTILITY OUTAGES AS REQUIRED TO MINIMIZE DBL. DOUBLE R.D. ROOF DRAIN = =
@ SHEET WHERE DRAWN MECHANICAL DRAWINGS DISRUPTION TO OTHER PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING. | DWG. DRAWING RL. ROOF LEADER = =
E.J. EXPANSION JOINT SHT, SHEET : -
M-1 MECHANICAL PLAN ELEC. ELECTRICAL SIM, SIMILAR y 4 A N
- ELEV. ELEVATOR OR ELEVATION s.C. SOLID CORE
EQ. EQUAL SQ. FT. SQUARE FEET (FOOT) JOHN BOWMAN
~00M NUMBER = REFERS TO NUMBER CLECTAIGAL DRAWINGS EW.C. ELECTRIC WATER COOLER S8, STAINLESS STEEL ARCHITECT, P.A,, INC.
ON FLOOR PLAN EXT. EXTERIOR STRUCT. STRUCTURE OR STRUCTURAL 2425 ng'ne Street
E-1 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION PLANS FIN. FL. FINISH FLOOR SUSP. SUSPENDED Columbia, SC 29205
| FE. FIRE EXTINGUISHER T.0.() TOP OF (ITEM) Prone: (G03) 7001004
FEC. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TYP. TYPICAL Fex: (803 252-2786
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN VERT. VERTICAL '
GA. GAUGE VCT. VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
GWE. GYPSUM WALL BOARD VW.C. VINYL WALL COVERING
HW. HARD WOOD WD, WOOD PAGE NAME
H.C. HOLLOW CORE
COVER PAGE
DESIGNED BY: JB
DRAWN BY: CC/LD
CHECKED BY: JB
DATE: 07/18/2012
SCALE: ASNOTED
JOB NO.: HED-12-1002
CO-1




REVISIONS
BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS NO.| DATE | TYE | BY
THIS PROJECT IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
1. International Existing Building Code - 2009 EDITION
1. International Building Code - 2009 EDITION
2. International Fire Code - 2009 Edition
WOOD STUD PARTITION. , o
3. International Fuel Gas Code - 2009 Edition
58" GYP BD 4. International Mechanical Code - 2009 Edition
CAULK ALL AROUND 5. International Plumbing Code - 2009 Edition
M 6. ICC Electrical Code, Admnistrative Provisions, Adminitrative Provisions, ICCEC - 2009 Edition JOHN D. BOWMAN, JR.
et / glgg SE;&'%GU‘SHER CABINET, 7. National Electrical Code, NFPA 70, Latest Edition CjiMBM’ S
Vs g 8. National Electrical Safety Code, ANSI - C2 - Latest Edition _ 0 .
O <=
o % 2 WOOD STUD PARTITION (SEE 9. ICC/ANSI - A117.1 - Accesible and Usable Buildings and Facilities, Latest Edition
| &;2 FLOOR PLAN).
] i Q= FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
Y ED FiRE EXTIN ’ FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION and FLOOD LOADS (NOT APPLICABLE)
N =i
Rl
é § w L SOILS AND SITE INFORMATION (NOT APPLICABLE)
Ox®d ' — \ o
X1\ {0
e . // AR
5 BASIC CODE REVIEW INFORMATION o BONAN
‘ | . : ARCHITECT, P.A, INC.
CAYLK 1O E_E:AL CODE [TEM CODE DESIGNATION APPLIED CO%%%IQ% SC
; REFERENCE EXISTING 2ND FL || PROPOSED 2ND FL RENOVATION
R.O. WIDTH
-\ OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION CHAPTER 3 BUSINESS BUSINESS
SECTION DETAIL PLAN DETAIL
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION| CHAPTER 6 TYPE IlIA TYPE IlIA
BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED 65-0" NA
BUILDING HEIGHT AS DESIGNED 45-0" NA
r o < |2
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET DTL. SCALE: 1"=1"-0" BUILDING AREA ALLOWED CHAPTER 5 28:900 5. F. 28,500 Q. FT. O 8§ Z<«|3
BUILDING AREA AS DESIGNED TABLE 503 12,348 SQ. FT. 1,307 SQ. FT. O % C—DJ % =
] o -
SYMBOLS AND LEGEND STORIES ALLOWED 5 NA L %) g 5 8 8
<
STORIES AS DESIGNED 3 3 0o L tg|o
R SCOPE OF WORK LIMITS 2 = 5 T2
' OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE 1004.1.1 VARIES 1,307 /100 = 13 PEOPLE A I&' » 0 5' O
>..
<t =
O x - So PLOolo
O
221 24 o URRATEDWAL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS =458 5af>
> o <C
ox | &= CHAPTER 6 1 HR (IBC TABLE 720.1(1) 2 O S
X 8 \ < < D - 500 STRUCTURAL FRAME TABLE 601 1 HR (EXISTING) TEM # 1-7.1 % IR % QE) %)
O = m O MAXIMUMTRAVEL DISTANCE EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS CHAPTER & 2 HR (EXISTING) NOT APPLICABLE C o % & 8
' @) = >0l
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS CHAPTER 6 i Q SOl
y } NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS EXITING TABLE 601 ! FR (XSTING) 1R UL U909 | E N % <
= e e ROOM OR AREA EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS || CHAPTER 6 H
AND PARTITIONS TABLE 601 1 HR (EXISTING) NOT APPLICABLE
: ®sb SMOKE DETECTOR
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS CHAPTER 6 0 0
HS EXIT SIGN AND PARTITIONS TABLE 601
4 DOOR FIRE RATING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION gxé\fg gg 16 1 HR (EXISTING) 1 HR (GA FILE NO. FC5408)
ROOF CONSTRUCTION CHAPTER 6 This Document is an instrument of
~ [FO EX FSHEE éliég;“\rARTgAFf_N AND STROBE TABLE 601 T HR EXISTING) NOT APPLICABLE se:vioe al:vd remlains t|he pkiop:rt;
0 ( ) of John Bowman Architect, P.A., Inc.
! SEPARATION WALLS This document may not be copied
(o) FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET Svrr;fepn’%de‘fnfgs‘g any manner wihou
FEC ‘
. | FIRE WALLS TABLE 706.4 4 HR (EXISTING) NOT APPLICABLE ©  John Bowman Archtect PA. Inc
T éﬁ OCCUPANCY SEPARATION WALLS|| TABLE 508.4 (EXISTING) NOT APPLICABLE
[ [m]
S EXIT STAR SECTION 708 1 HR (EXISTING) NOT APPLICABLE S —
1 preE——— sssvsme————
% % }% % B : HORIZONTAL EXIT SECTION 1025  NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE == =
1 DN DN S up EXISTING P —
STORAGE = =
L 4 i [ O 5 i — ==
, EXISTNG y ‘
ELEVATOR EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORWALLS || TABLE 1018.1 1 HR (EXISTING)
: LOBBY . 1 HR (UL U-305) JOHN BOWMAN
WO o ﬂa\ ARCHITECT, P.A., INC.
ROON i ELEVATOR SHAFTS WALLS SECTION 708 1 (EXISTING) NOT APPLICABLE 2422 Devine Street
EXISTNG Suite C
........... , Phone: (803) 799-1084
ARID GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR RENOVATION PORTION v jbasroniteature o
] :
STORAGE SEPERATIONS
5 AGE NAME
' Fireblocking Required [[Jno  [X]yes per IBC Section 717 PAG
STORAGE Draftstopping Required no [ Jyes per IBC Section 717 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
. N Smoke Control System Required no [ _Jyes per IBC Section 909 WND CODE INFORMATION
Smoke Barriers Required no [ _]yes per IBC Sections 407 and 408 AND MISC DETAILS
N Fire Partition Required [[Jno  [X]yes per IBC Section 709
— Fire Barrier Required no [ Jyes per IBC Section 707 DESIGNED BY: JB
>~
ox 1 \ ALARM & DETECTION DRAWN BY: CC/LD
z . . ,
7 ; g = MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO Fire Alarm System Required [[Jno  [X]yes per IFC Section 907 CHECKED BY: JB
3 T 2 Z NEAREST EXIT = 66-0" O%%%SAES& Emergency Alarm System Required no [ Jyes per IFC Section 908 DATE:  07/18/2012
LA 1307 SF / 100=13 SUPPRESSION SCALE: AS NOTED
~4 Standpipes Required no [ Jyes per IBC Section 905 JOB NO.: HED-12-1002
, - Sprinklers Required no [ Jyes per IBC Sections 903
Portable extinguishers required [Jno  [X]yes per IFC Sections 906 0 1
- TY . " q4_an Other suppression systems required no [:]yes per IFC Section 904 LS-
PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFE PLAN SCALE: 1/8 1-0 Smoke & heat vents required no [ ]yes per IFC Section 910




DOUBLE TOP PLATE FIRST FLOOR PLAN NOTES REVISIONS

1. REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD, STUDS, NO.| DATE TYPE BY
PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT AS REQ'D @ TOP OF FIRE CEILING TILE AND GRID, DOOR FRAME, ETC. IN THIS AREA AS
RATED WALL CONDITION ON BOTH SIDES f REQUIRED TO INSTALL NEW COLUMNS. SEE STRUCTURAL SHEET

ALL FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
IDENTIFIED ON BOTH SIDES ABOVE CEILING WITH T e e
THE WORDING "1 HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER ]|
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

S-1 FOR SCOPE OF WORK.

2. REINSTALL / REPAIR EXISTING WALLS, FLOORS, CEILING, DOOR,

BASE, ETC. BACK TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION. PAINT NEW AND
2X2, ACOUSICAL CEILING TILE, TEGULAR EDGE DAMAGED EXISTING WALLS MATERIALS AS REQUIRED FOR NEAT

EXISTING INTERIOR WALL EXSTING 7 ; | APPEARANCE.
TO BE REMOVED TOLET _

2X4 FIRE BLOCKING AS REQD. : ! !

up ﬂ
| SR
>~ 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES OF 2X4 WD.

3L
U:z:

AND METAL FURRING CHANNEL ]
WHERE EXISTING WALL IS 1/ corspor eLeyror

- I

REMOVED i F{»

EXISTING 5/8" GYP BOARD T RECEPTION
| ELEVATOR

INSTALL NEW 5/8" GYP BOARD EXISTING g
STUDS @ 16" O.C.

OTE 1 AND 2

81_‘8H

- — \
:\ﬂ/ B | i i3
ELEVATOR
/N / MACHINE

1 . ROOM JOHN BOWMAN
il OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE ARCHITECT, P.A,, INC.
EXISTING FURRING CHANNEL i COLUMBIA, SC
— . 100047
i 45 — (l——J '

.~ ' <

INSTALL 1 /4" PLYWOOD RECOVERY BOARD EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE FLOOR AREA SCHEDULED TO Y
RECEIVE NEW FLOORING
l LIMITS OF 1ST FLOOR SCOPE OF
WORK. SEE 3/A100.
L C o »
O & 2.5
@ @ 1 HOUR RATED PARTITON N S5<Z|@
(UL#U305) 9 I O % =
1] 1 " 11} ] i 11 i U] m D
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LIMITS OF RENOVATION SCOPE, SEE FLOOR PLAN

DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION
FLOOR PLANS SHEET A101

DESIGNED BY: JB

DRAWN BY: CCAD

CHECKED BY: JB

DATE: 07/18/2012

SCALE: AS NOTED

JOB NO.: HED-12-1002
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4 EXISTING OVERALL SECOND FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 3/32"=1'0"




DEMOLITION NOTES REVISIONS

J%Ef::% e - 1. REMOVE EXISTING HOLLOW METAL DOOR,FRAME, SIDELIGHT & No.1 DAE | TPE | By
HARDWARE. AND SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION IN NEW LOCATION,

2. REMOVE EXISTING WOOD STUD WALLS AND DOORS COMPLETE.

3. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL NEW
DOOR AND FRAME IN THIS AREA.

SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR 4. REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE.

" SCOPE OF POWER AND LIGHTING
REQUIREMENTS IN THIS ROOM 5. RELOCATE EXISTING BASE AND WALL CABINETS TO NEW WORK ROOM

6. REMOVE EXISTING CARPET AT NOTE 6. REMOVE EXISTING VINYL
COMPOSITION FLOOR TILE AT NOTE 6A.

|

7. REMOVE EXISTING LOCKSET AND REPLACE WITH STORAGE TYPE
LOCKSET. SEE SPECS.

n I I - 8. REMOVE EXISTING ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE AND GRID IN THIS AREA.
SEE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SCOPE OF LIGHT
. il - il FIXTURES AND DIFFUSERS TO BE SALVAGED FOR REUSE.

0 o o =L . @ N RENOVATION NOTES _ (4]

A, INSTALL NEW WALL PARTITIONS AS SHOWN. SEE WALL TYPES

B.  PAINT WALLS, DOORS, ETC. AS NOTED IN THIS SPACE, INCLUDING
NEW AND EXISTING PARTITIONS. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

C. INSTALL NEW 2X4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING GRID, AND TILE. SEE JOHN BOWMAN
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN THIS SHEET. SEE ELECTRICAL AND ARCHITECT, P.A., INC.

— o EXISTING MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SCOPE OF LIGHTING/DIFFUSERS. COLUMBIA, SC
VET = 100047
M.TOILET D. INSTALL NEW SUPPORT COLUMNS. SEE STRUCTURAL. WRAPP
@ EACH COLUMN WITH 2-HR RATED GYP BD. SEE DETAIL 8/102
B ) ©, E.  INSTALL NEW FLOOR & BASE FINISH AS SCHEDULED, INCLUDING
— — S . : CORRIDOR 1/4' PLYWOOD RECOVERY SUBFLOOR,
Up STORAGE ] @ ] ) H203 F.  INSTALL EXISTING CASEWORK AS SHOWN
} CllBJLE G. INSTALL NEW DOOR AND FRAME AS SHOWN,
e EXISTING
W.TOILET H. REINSTALL EXISTING HOLLOW METALL DOOR FRAME & EXISTING
el @ — SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR AS SHOWN. SEE DOOR AND FRAME o )
CORRIDOR i EXISTING SCHEDULE, SHEET A102 O 8 <Z£ E
H201 ELEVATOR . INSTALL NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET AS SHOWN. SEE O R‘; = <Z( Ll
H2 LOBBY SPECS o8 2313
J. INSTALL GYPSUM BOARD BUCKHEAD AT CEILING. LL ) S < 8 O
_ K.  PATCH EXISTING GYP BD WALL AS REQUIRED WHERE EXISTING 0 P uE_ O< 8
WALLS ARE REMOVED. SEE DETAIL SHEET A100 > @) N E O
INTERIOR WALL TYPES NEg 3EIS
SEE SHEET A100 FOR DETAILS 392 RA2|E
E 28 4 8 8
/:j EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN LL CZ) £ O i3
O E—_ =
Et ; LLI .. mniyn
[~ ——/ EXISTING 1-HOUR RATED WOOD STUD 2 ro @ = CZD
f————/ PARTITION TO REMAIN o z L3l
@ 2 >0|4
mw/ NEW 2 x 4 WD. STUDS @ 16" O.C. WALL W/ 5/8" O @ S0|<
GYP. BOARD TYPE "X' ON BOTH SIDES. E E-E 5 pd
& z
£ ) 7 NEW 2x 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ 5/8"
- /  GYP BOARD 'TYPE-X" ON BOTH SIDES (1HR
RATING)
N N
(N..C.) NOT IN CONTRACT

This Document is an instrument of
LIMITS OF WORK AREA service and remains the property

of John Bowman Architect, P.A., Inc.
This document may not be copied

SCALE: 3/16"=1-0" | 2 SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

DOOR AND FRAME TAG. SEE DOOR

or reproduced in any manner without

O U = + EXISTING TWO (2) LAYERS 5/8' TYPE X" (5 TILE, SEE REFLECTED CEILING .
| = T GYP. BOARD TO REMAIN. (1HR RATED) \A102/ \A101)/ PLAN, THIS SHEET " OFFICE - OOM NAVE AND NUMBER. SeE (© John Bowman Architect PA. nc.
M o ~ . .
o i &~ FDFLOOR L ¢ A SHEET A102 FOR FINISH SCHED.
o - \ N A | R4 / 108
5 / I NIK
= 8 1 commibor e ! “H~ ; X PLAN RENOVATION =
- | \ NOTES. SEE THIS SHEET - e
P WORK STOR 2 — H203 COS?&?OR PATCH DAMAGED GYP BD ——/ =7 e = =
— 5 2 = 7 /‘{———J - CEILING AS REQUIRED TO /@ PLAN gEMOLg ION — =
i I ROOM 223A & / / ¥ MAINTAIN FIRE RATING N S/ L/ NOTES. SEE THIS SHEET = =
[223 / i L i \ Y / ————— WALL PARTITIONS TO BE = =
im— N Y| d / 5 i OFFICE #2 N ) OFFICE #3 ) OFFICE #4 T DEMOLISHED. SEE DEMOLITION = =
\ . = ’ h = 2 - REF LECTEDPLéNéii;;lEE(; LEGEND ¥ Ay
[— \ g N - ~—LL_NEW 2x4 WOOD STUD PARTITIONS TYP. | ;{F%ﬂmsgpm\%y
AN CEloE ke p /\ N “_ | SEE WALL TYPES THIS SHEET NEW LIGHT FIXTURES, SEE REFLECTED o o
= ;g r 2D LooR g : CEILING PLAN & ELECTRICAL PLAN Suite o
f) .
I \ » - EXIT SIGN, SEE ELECTRICAL Columbia, SC 29205
EXTEND CEILING —_| @ , @ DRAWINGé Phone: (803) 799-1084
TILE VERTICALLY I i 7 B — / \_Ex:STrNG SECOND FLOOR | | ! W joasreniteoture.com
_ > l CEILING STRUCTURE TO T
FAR\-EF(\D/YEII\IRDE%V}I{%AS —=2=2é_ RRIDOFR f/:‘EMAIN NEW HOLLOW METAL FRAME & SOLID CORE J HVAC SUPPLY GRILLS. SEE
CLOSE OPENING l r L o0 % WOOD DOOR (TYP). SEE DOOR SCHEDULE , . MECHANICAL PLANS. PAGE NAME
#
(TYP). | ® h ® STORAGE 4 BUILDING SECTION THRU 2ND FLOOR RENOVATED AREA SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0" NEW 2X2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING. SEE ggxg\k@%ﬁ
E—— SPECS f
- REFLECTED CEILING
2 o — 158 /EXISTING 2X12 JOIST \ /—EXiSTING 2X12 JOIST FLOOR PLANS
OFFICE| #3 — REMOVE EXISTING 2 LAYERS AND PROVIDE BLOCKING AS
B OFFICE #3 2201 OFFICE #4 REINSTALL NEW 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" /REQ’D, TO SECURE NEW o 97727277 DESIGNED BY: JB
e e ——— STORAGE TYPE 'X" SHEET ROCK AS REQD TO _ 2X4 WD, STUD WALL - T 477 | owmer oom
221 ratey— 5TOA SECURE TOP OF NEW WALL TO N ‘
AU N N N I : — , FLOOR JOIST . - _ , : CHECKED BY: JB
L e : - -] | oate orngeote
| , NEW 2X4 TOP PLATE ATTACHED —NEW 2X4 TOP PLATE ATTACHED = 7 {//%/%% SCALE: AS NOTED
\ | \\ TO UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING : : TO UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING 7 %Z////’ '
- T FLOOR JOIST g \*x FLOOR JOIST JOBNO.: HED-12-1002
== | — | @ . NEW 2X4 WD. STUD WALL @ 16" —NEW 2X4 WD. STUD WALL @ 16" SEE 1/A101 & 2/A101 THIS SHEET '
L = | — = | \ O.C., W/ 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. N 0.C.. W/ 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. FOR LARGE SCALE FLOOR PLAN @- A 1 0 1

PARTIAL 2ND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SCALE: 3/16"'=1-0" | 5 SECTION DETAIL @ WALL/CEILING INTERSECTION SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1-0" 2ND FLOOR KEY PLAN




- 434 . 312 ', 684 L 58
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 5/8 / SV 8 %6 WD STUDS @ REVISIONS
ROOM# ROOM NAME FLOOR | BASE WALLS CEILING REMARKS fgf‘c\)/vg STubs @ /g 16" O.C. NO.| DATE | TYPE | BY
NORTH | _EAST | SOUTH | _WEST 5/8" il g P, 5/8' GYP. BD, TYPE
MAT.[FIN. | MAT.| FIN. | MAT. |FIN. | MAT.| FIN. |MAT. | FIN.| HEIGHT 5/8" GYP. BD, TYPE = s / X" ON BOTH SIDES
H2o1 | CORRIDOR Fi BI | W1 |FNT| Wi | FNT| W1 [FNI| W2 |FN1 |---- 88" X' AT FIRE RATED x DOOR DOOR
H202 | CORRIDOR F1 Bl | W2 |FN1| W2 | FN1| W2 |FN1| W2 | FN1| Ci 8-g" WALLS ONLY. /4———— (3) 2X6 HEADER W/ 1/2" ﬁla_.W.PIf*_,r ﬁlJV'_Dﬂ‘*_T
H203 | CORRIDOR F1 Bt | WA [FN1| W2 | FN1| W2 |FN1| W1 | FN1| Ct 8-g" (2) 2X6 HEADER W/ z PLY WD. PLATES A —— 4—
218 OFFICE #5 F1 B1 W1 | FN1| W1 | FN1| W2 |FN1| W2| FN1| C1 8-8" 1/2" PLY WD. PLATE 5 HOLLOW MTL. 4///} /
219 OFFICE #4 F1 Bl | W2 |FN1| W1| FN1| W1 |FN1] W2 | FN1| C1 8-8" HOLLOW MTL. FRAME R .
220 OFFICE #3 F1 BI | W2 | FN1| W2 | FN1| W1 |FN1| W2 | FN1| Ci 8-g" 2" F—l/\l FRAME 2/ SN = 0
221 OFFICE #2 F1 Bl | W2 |FNT| W2| FN1| W1 |FN1| W1 | FN1| Cf 8-g" ———+J __—S0LID CORE WOOD 5 3/ , 5|
222 OFFICE #1 F1 B1 W1 | FN1| W2 | FN1| W2 |FN1| W1 | FN1| Ct 8-g" +— DOOR \ 21 /,,/ [ S\
234 OFFICE #6 Fi BT | Wi |ENi| Wi | FN1| Wi |FENT| Wi | FN1| Ci 58" S // Z
223 | WORK ROOM F1 BI | Wi FN1| Wi | FNT1| W2 |FNT| W2| FN1| Cf 8-’ \ /] / I/
223A | STORAGE F1 Bt | W2 |FN1| W1 | FN1| W2 |FN1| W1 | FN1| Ci 8-g" H2 L]
FINISH SCHEDULE LEGEND H1 g ®
FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING FINISH & FLUSH SOLID CORE WOOD EXISTING SOLID CORE WOOD
Bt 4"VINYLBASE W1 EXISTING WALLTO FN1  PAINT TO BE REUSED
F1 NEW CARPET REMAIN C1 2 X2 ACOUSTICALTILE 340+ . 2X6WD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
W2 NEWGYP. BD. WALL 434 31/2 51/2" +rEpveRe 5/8' GYP. BD. TYPE "X AT
DOOR SCHEDULE - f%ﬁgvg STUbs @ > FIRE RATED WALLS
R FRAME HW | SIGN 58" | ] 5116 O 28 2t 3 DOOR TYPES JOHN BOWMAN
MARK TYPE SIZE MAT. | FIN.| ULLABLE |TYPE|MAT. | FIN. | HEAD |JAMB/| SILL TYPE REMARKS 5/8' GYP. BD, TYPE o 7 / NEW 2X6 DOUBLE DOOR SIGN ARCHITECT, P.A., INC.
WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICK " AT FIRE RATED E STUDS @ JAMB 3 COLUMBIA, SC
201 B 3-0" 70’ 134 | SCW | PT | 20MIN | 2 | HM|PT | Hl | J1 | - | -~ |SEESPECS  REUSE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME WALLS 2 JAMB ANCHOR ] LA (SEE SPECS) 5-0' T 100047
Ly At " . o ’ 5
202 B 3-0 70 13/ | scW | PT | 20MIN | 2 | HM | PT | H1 | Jf SEE SPECS|  REUSE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME DOUBLE STUDS @ e GLIPS (3 PER JAMB) Ny — Rt
218 A 3-0" 70" 183/4' | SCW | PT |  cooeme 1 | HM | PT | H1 | J1 HW-1| SEE SPECS o 5559] ~EXISTING
o » T e e T ] JAMB 2 T ——HOLLOW MTL. S
219 A 3-0 7-0 13/4 | scw | PT 1 | HM | PT | H1 | J1 HW-1| SEE SPECS ” AMB ANCHOR i WIRE
220 A 30 | 70 | 134 | SOW | PT | - 1 [ HM | PT | M1 | U HW-1/ SEE SPECS 2" ] <1 CLIPS (3 PER JAVE) FRAME || ggoon N GLASS
221 A 3-0" 70" 13/ | SCW | PT | woeme 1 | HM | PT | H1 | J1 HW-1| SEE SPECS i i &
220 A 3-0° | 70° | 184 | SCW | PT | - 1 | HM | PT | HT | 1 HW-1| SEE SPECS S~ _LOLLOW MTL o
222 A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 | SCW | PT |  ccoeem 1 | HM | PT | H1 | J1 HW-1| SEE SPECS ERAME J2
223 A 3-0" 7-0" 13/ | SCW | PT | 20MIN | 1 | HM | PT | H2 | J2 HW-3| SEE SPECS SOLID CORE WOOD
223A A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 | SCW | PT | coeeee 1 | HM | PT | HI | U1 HW-2| SEE SPECS n DOOR 0 @ o S < ﬂ
pd Z
DOOR SCHEDULE LEGEND 6" HOLLOW METAL PAINTED EXISTING HOLLOW METAL o & . % L
AL- ALUMINUM  PT- PAINT HM-HOLLOW METAL ST-STAINED  SCW- SOLID CORE WOOD AA-ANODIZED ALUMNUM  STL- STEEL | PAINTED @) Q2 05|
LL © < o &
n5E 258
1 FINISHED ROOM & DOOR SCHEDULE 2 HEAD & JAMB DETAILS SCALE: 1 1/2' =1-0'| 4 DOOR FRAME TYPES =948 £2|2
EXISTING 3RD FLOOR N E’ = 3 512
( = NEW 2X12 BLOCKING AS REQD, A4S 2916
DIAGONALLY OPPOSITE CORNERS OF I SIPOON FS SEE STy mos 622
. FIXTURE. PROVIDE AT ALL 4 CORNERS i~ !' SIMPSON H3, SEE STRUCTURAL ; Z 25 < E
JOF 2 X 4 LIGHT FIXTURES, IFANY. SEISMIC DESIGN - CATEGORY 'D | REMOVE EXISTING 2 LAYERS AND 5° Ez|2
f REINSTALL NEW 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" Zxyo B2|E
SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING TYPE "X" SHEET ROCK AS REQD TO s Z E 3 5]
)'B" INSTALLATION NOTES: SUSPENDED GRID SYSTEM NOTES: E — Z—3F7—  SECURE TOP OF NEW WALL TO O = >0|5
ATTACHED PERIMETER 1. CEILING CANNOT SUPPLY LATERAL SUPPORT TO 1.GRID SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY (16 LBS /FT.) \\ FLOOR JOIST T 8 Z0|<
CEILING HANGER WIRE ANY WALLS OR PARTITIONS. 2.ALL PERIMETER ANGLE SHALL BE 2" MINIMUM. o o Z
T-BAR CEIILNG GRID ACOUSTICAL TILE 2. GRIDTO BE FASTENED AT TEES ON TWO ADJACENT  3.CEILINGS 1,000 SQ. FT. OR GREATER ARE - ——CONT. 2X8 BLOCKING - L
NOTE: s PROVIDE POSITIVE ATTACHMENT OF g% WALLS USING BEAM END RETAINING CLIPS. CLIPS REQUIRED TO HAVE HORIZONTAL RESTRAINT. | NEW STRUCTURAL BEAM
FOR WEIGHT LESS THAN 56 LBS. ONLY. FIXTURE TO GRID WITH CAPACITY EQUAL SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE WALL THROUGH THE 2 4.CEILINGS GREATER THAN 2,500 SQ. FT. REQUIRE .
CONTACT ARCHITECT IF FIXTURE WEIGHTS ~ [QWEIGHT OF FIXTURE ACTING IN ANY PERIMETER WALL ANGLE WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 AN EXPANSION / SEPARATION JOINT, FULL ] SUPPORT, SEE STRUCTURAL
EXCEED 56 LBS. EACH. DIRECTION. > o FASTENERS, THE WE TEE SHALLBE FASTENEDTO _HEIGHT PARTITION OR ENGINEERING ANALYSIS, 2 LAYERS OF 5/8' TYPE 'X' GYP.
THE CLIP THROUGH THE SLOT PROVIDED. THE TEE 5. | NG | LL e Il —
LIGHTING OR MECHANICAL FIXTURE .\ enp— 2 - y MAY BE FLUSH WITH TO THE WALL ANGLE. PENETRATIONS SHALL HAVE 2' TRIM ALLOWING 4 e 3 BD. (1HR RATED)
NO SCALE RETAINING GLIP 52 / WA 3. AT ADJACENT WALLS OPPOSITE THOSE WHERE 1" OF MOTION. sy %NEW 2X2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING
/Qéf% , l & THEGRIDIS ATTACHED, A BEAM END RETAINING LIGHTING INSTALLATION NOTES: jﬁ m TILE & GRID, SEE SPECS
” s CLIP SHALL BE ASTENED TO THE WALL THROUGH
2" WALL ANGLE - ‘ iﬁ}’ . iz e aoen ] THE 2" WALL ANGLE WITH A MINIMUM OF 1 1+ ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE ATTACHED This Document is an instrument of
ANE s = FASTENER TO PREVENT THE CLIP FROM SLIDING TO THE GRID WITH 2 DEVICES, EACH SHALL 6 1HR RATED BEAM DETAIL SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"] | service and remains the propery
SECURE TO WAL AS > " MAIN OR CROSS TEE S ALONG THE WALL. THE WEB TEE SHALL BE CUT TO SUPPORT THE ENTIRE WEIGHT OF THE LIGHT. . of John Bowman Architect, P.A., Inc.
{ ] i H :
N o 7O SLIDE FREELY WITHIN THE CLIP ATTACHED TO THE GRID WITHIN 3" OF THE EXISTING 2X12 JOIST or reproduced in any manner without
BEAM END RETAINING CLIP SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE WALL ° B 4. IN AREAS 1,000 SQ. FT. OR GRE ATER, LATERAL CORNERS OF ALL LIGHTS. (INTERMEDIATE / 12 written permission.
THROUGH THE 2" WALL ANGLE WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 < x BRACING CONSISTING OF 4 SPLAY WIRESISTOBE ﬁgﬁ%i\%@ég&?ﬁm THAN 56 LBS REMOVE EXISTING 2 LAYERS AND (© John Bowman Architect P.A. Inc.
FASTENERS. THE WEB TEE SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE CLIP < E SPACED 12-0" O.C. MINIMUM ON CENTER. BRACING ' SHALL HAVE TWO (2), 12 GAGE SLACK WlRES REINSTALL NEW 2 LAYERS OF 5/8"
THROUGH THE SLOT PROVIDED. THE TEE MAY BE FLUSH TO THE = = TO BE LOCATED AMAXIMUM OF 6:0' FROMWALLS. o=t e e e e Bg N g TYPE "' SHEET ROCK AS REQD TO
WALL ANGLE. 3 i 5. IN AREAS 1,000 SQ. FT. OR GREATER, COMPRESSION " SHALL BE SUPPORTED DIRECTLY FROM THE AN il
WALL DETAIL "A" & "B" (ATTACHED - o POST OR SUITABLE DOWNWARD BRACING TO STRUCTURE N N Gee v v SECURE TOP OF NEW WALL TO
( ) a RESIST UPWARD MOVEMENT TO BE LOCATED AT ' i T——Z FLOOR JOIST Y =
NG SCALE o EACH SPLAY CLUSTER MECHANICAL DIFFUSER ! - 1 e = e
PROVIDE COUNTER SLOPE HANGERS :5% 5 : INSTALLATION NOTES: N VAT — —
WHERE HANGER IS MORE THAN 19 CLUMBING Q 6. HANGER WIRE CONNECTION DEVICES SHALL N SO \ ~, -\/\—“—SH\APSON H3, SEE STRUCTURAL = —
BUILDING STRUCTUR E CARRY 100 LBS. MINIMUM, 1.HVAC DIFFUSERS LESS THAN 20 LBS. SHALL BE N N e e T———NEW 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE"X" = =
;.}‘:g:v; ® < 7. THE ENDS OF CROSS TE%S AND MAINS SHALL POSITIVELY ATTACHED TO THE GRID. N /\\ \ v GYP. BD. (1HR RATED) ?’:’“ ‘:‘é
N Ny BE SUPPORTED WITHIN 8" OF THE END BY12 2.HVAC DIFFUSERS GREATER THAN 20 LBS. AND SO \ | pd = =
VERTICAL STRUT TN . SQS?EQNE'E%SS gﬁi’fﬁ‘é@ SREVENTED FROM uéss THAN 568 LBS. gHALL HAVE TWO (2) 12 GAGE Sl / 11 e - NEW TIMBERSTRAND BEAM, SEE = =
: LACK WIRES (TYPICAL). 4L \ ; :
@ PERIVETER @ SPREADING BY BY USING BEAM END RETAINING 5 HVAC DIFFLSERS GREATER THAN 56 LBS, SHALL e —  STRUCTURAL . y 4 L N
CLIPS. TWO ADJACENT WALLS MAY USE POP ‘BE SUPPORTED DIRECTLY EROM THE A PROVIDE 2X4 BRACING AS REQD
AGLEG / ecH \ RIVETS. STRUCTURE ABOVE, b ¥ PERSTRUCTURAL DRAWINGS JOHN BOWMAN
PERNETER 1\ —c el ! MISCELLANEQUS CEILING NOTE: NEW 2X2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING ARCHITECT, P.A,, INC.
BRAGING WIRE—1 ] ® \ Sggﬁggﬁﬁ?ﬂaumj . CABLE TRAYS AND ELECTRICAL .  —— I TILE, SEE SPECS 2422 Dovine Street
AN RUNNERS CONDUITS SHALL BE INDEPENDENTLY Columbia, SC 29205
PROVIDE TRAPEZE OF 21 1+ COLDROLLED / ~ SUPPORTED. 7 1HR RATED BEAM DETAIL SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0" Fax = (805 2eo-2786
CHANNELS, BACK-TO-BACK @ DUCTWORK AND / www.jbaarchitecture.com
OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS. TYPICAL
LATERAL BRACING (CROSS SECTION) . DOUBLE 0.049 (NO. 18 BW
NO SCALE i
BEAM END RETAINING | / %STE) WIRE TIES @ 15'0.C. PAGE NAME
cLiP '
SEE JAMB DETAILS, THIS NEW 3.5 X 3.5 TUBE STEEL
2" WALL ANGLE - N UNATTACHED PERIMETER SHEET COLUMN, SEE STRUCTURAL SCHEDULES & MISC.
| 12-GAUGE HANGER
NG oy 2008 1BE S WRE X 12.GAUGE —5/8" TYPE 'X" GYP. BOARD, DETAILS
REQ'D. BY 2006 IBC T OR CROSS TEE } "%" HANGER WIRE r————77 L ATTACHED TO 2X4 WD.
0 LATERAL BRACING | I STUDS @ 16" O.C.
KLk LOCATION l | DESIGNED BY: JB
OB (REQUIRED FOR l | L A A
BEAM END RETAINING CLIP SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE WALL THROUGH THE 2" WALL ANGLE WITH | SPACES 1,000 SQ. FT. S : Vi DRAWN BY: CG/LD
A MINIMUM OF 1 FASTENER TO PREVENT THE CLIP FROM SLIDING ALONG THE WALL. THE WEB TEE TYPICAL SEISMIC REFLECTED orGRreaTeR) | — WAL R A CHECKED BY: JB
SHALL BE CUT TO MAINTAIN A 3/4" CLEARANCE FROM THE WALL AND IS TO SLIDE FREELY WITHIN N | — T —————— '
THE OLIP. SUSPENDED CEILING PLAN l , i\RNODV(gE} Eém\xsmr\l JOINT, BACKER ROD, A——
NO SCALE , ]
WALL DETAIL "C" & "D" (UNATTACHED) NOTE: ALL NEW SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2006 1BC SECTION L ST LAVER 5/8 TYPE "X’ GYP. BOARD SOALE. ASNOTED
NO SCALE 1613, ASCE 7 AND CISCA 3 & 4 FOR SEISMIC CATEGORY 'D' - TYPICAL THROUGHOUT. ADHESIVELY ATTACHED TO STEEL COLUMN PR
2ND LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BD SHALL BE
ADHESIVELY ATTACHED TO 1ST LAYER OF GYP.
BD., TAPE AND TREAT EXPOSED CORNERS. A1 02
5 ACOUSTICAL CEILING DETAILS 8 | 2HR RATED WALL COLUMN DETAIL |[SCALE: 1 1/2" =1-0"
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T T |
- i | 7 Z ™
S Existing 2nd flo r Parallam beam
- 9
= g
Nail adjoining wall stud.to column w/ / Vs
. . ~ o~ a 4x6 col / BC460 half base,
4x6 column aligns with the 2nd floor column. Install w/ Simpson ABE46 16d nail @/16" o.c., typ. bl)c() c:(;gl:gnjnv;i//sr: ;nag;czg the top o?theabseeam
T T’/‘ base and (1) 5/8"@ 6" Embed Hilti HIT HY 20 anchor w/ std. HAS rod. / or the top pl ate of the 1st floor wall
i . Z 7 )
o ” ; ; L4
o . fo Eﬁg% %
Existing tube column, field verify ( E ; Existing foundation wall Existing 1st floor tube column \ 2 ’ e
Simpson HUT1 @ end of joist i — = Double 2x12 joists 4 Tube columns
- *\ e —— _j 3[_ — 4'x2'x1' deep min. foundation _\ -
% . j \!\\ ‘ l | I//—‘ See 1/8-2’ typ- v oo, , — v s va = ',M:W 1/ 1y, ,ﬂ/ & § % &
| n || l \
! . = ! i Simpson HU212-2 galvanized per y
LA L N ASTM A123, connect to wall w/ 4/5-1 ’|_— Field verify existing joists, typ.
TONC T =~ Simpson Titen masonry screws /;
i) LI
= HSS 3 1/2x3 1/2x1/4 column /
Cut existing joists that interfere w/ the Simpson U10 @ ea. end of header T
columns & add 2x12 header. Notall joists "~ Note: Where the new joists coincide w/ an _—
- and/or interferences are shown. Contractor existing one, add one new joist to
shall field verify the existing conditonsand T each side of the existing one, and
install headers per this plan. nail w/ 16d nail @ 12" o.c staggered,
and (6) 16d nail @ each end. :
x,z«:»«w“mw mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
Scale: 1/4" = 1' 2. Second Floor Plan Scale: 1/4" = 1'
- - Permissible splice w/ 9 1/2"x3 1/2"x5/8"
plates & 3/4"@ A325 bolts fully tensioned.
/7~ 4x6 columns
i /ﬁ / "m— "m“ 2x4 blocking @ joint, typ.
[ ||
3 1/2"x11 1/4" 1.3E Timberstrand to install joists as required. E E ||
Header by TrusJoist == E«; { . : | o
s =
s / ) 7% L] / Z Ll 7 Z 2777777727 T /[/' Z Z 7 7 ‘./!//,v,/ T 7
‘N "‘~«5\\‘-~\\~\~\\\\\\\‘\\- l [ |
| ) g i ' I 1
aiin 4 % T@e columns l N L ] It ]
I 1\ |
3§ P ;7—~— Field verify existing joists, typ. 181 | :
%* S 7 NN 7
MMMMMMMMMMM Double joists see plan : ; Joist to match existing, i | ™
g § E o minimum 2x6 | |
& & 5" long L6x4x3/8 LLV | | _
= = ! i ! i Block tight between
/ Block tight on 3 sides of ; column & existing wall
A 71 : : each column | | -
5/S-2 | ’ Ji Existing wall
g ey Tube column, typ. |
; L NN
(‘}‘) Note: The Contractor shall employ an Engineer licensed in the state of South Carolina at the Contractor's
s ' expense to design the temporary shoring and bracing and submit the design for the Engineer of 4. Second Eloor Section Scale: 1" = 1"

Record's

second floor load bearing walls, and the temporary shoring and bracing shall not be removed until

all the co
See Arch

review. The temporary shoring and bracing shall be installed prior to the demolition of the
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FINAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

service and remains the property

of John Bowman Architect, P.A., Inc.
This document may not be copied
or reproduced in any manner without
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@ John Bowman Architect P.A. Inc.

lumns and beams are completely installed to their final positions and braced to the floors.
itectual drawing for the demolition plans.

3. Second Floor Ceiling Framing Plan (Third Floor Framing)

Scale: 1/4" = 1'

General Notes:

1.
2.

Design Specifications: International Building Code (2006 Edition).
Design Loads:

Roof live load: 20 PSF

Snow load: 10 PSF

Floor live load: Office: 50 PSF

First Floor Corridor: 100 PSF
Upper Floor Corridor: 80 PSF

Dead load: Actual
Where there is a discrepancy in dimensions and/or details between Architectural and
Structural drawings, the Architectural drawings shall govern, provided that the strength is not
affected.
Where a detail is shown on Structural drawings for one condition, it shall apply to all like
conditions, unless noted or shown otherwise on plans.
The Contractor is responsible for the construction falsework design if any is needed.
The design shall be performed, sealed and signed by an Engineer licensed in the state of
South Carolina and shall be submitted for approval before commencing of the work.
All elements shall be securely installed square, plumb, and true, or in other positions as shown
on the drawings.
Unless the Contractor obtains a written approval from the Engineer, no field alteration of any
element is allowed that will cause violation of the drawings and/or the specifications in any
parts or works.
During the shop drawing process, the Contractor shall clearly cloud line all the deviations from
the original design, and shall obtain written approval from the Engineer prior to fabrication.
The dimensions shown with a suffix "t" are approximate. The Contractor shall be responsible
to measure the accurate dimensions prior to fabrication.

General Notes (cont'd):

10. If the Contractor finds a difference between these drawings and the existing conditions, or finds any
other conditions that prohibit execution of the work as specified in these drawings, the Contractor
shall notify the Engineer immediately and await for further directions on the affected works.

11. The Contractor shall employ at the Contractor's expense an independent agency to perform the
quality assurance, sampling, testing and/or inspection. The selection of the agency is subject to the
Engineer's approval.

12. The foundation design is based on an allowable soil bearing pressure of 1500 PSF.

The Contractor shall employ at the Contractor's expense a Geotechnical Engineer licensed in the
state of South Carolina to verify the foundation excavation before the placement of foundation
concrete.

13. The Contractor shall be solely responsible for all the costs associated with correcting any
unapproved field alterations, unapproved fabrication deviations, items that the Contractor is
responsible for, and/or the Contractor's failure to follow the contract documents and these
directions.

Concrete:

The concrete's minimum compressive strength shall be 3,000 PSI at 28 days.

All the rebar shall be A615 grade 60 steel.

Concrete work shall comply with ACI 301-05 "Specifications for Structural Concrete” and the

applicable provisions of ACI 318-05 "Building Code Requirements for Structural Concrete".

4. The detailing, fabricating, and placing of reinforcing steel and accessories shail comply with ACI
315-99 "Details and Detailing of Concrete Reinforcement”, ACI 318-05 and ACI 301-05, and
shall conform with CRS| Manual of Standard Practice current edition.

5. The Contractor shall employ a testing laboratory at the Contractor's expense to perform

concrete strength testing per ACI 318-05. The selection of the testing laboratory is subject to

the Engineer's approval.

wh -~

Wood:

1. The wood work shall comply with the AF&PA NDS-2005 "National Design
Specification for Wood Construction”.
2. All dimension lumber shall be Southern Pine No. 2 bearing the grade mark of a
certified inspection agency. All lumber shall be Preservative Treated (PT)
where and only where noted as such on plan.
3. All metal connectors shall be hot-dipped galvanized per ASTM A123 or ASTM
A653. The minimum zinc coating shall be G185 - 1.85 oz. of zinc per square
foot of surface area total both sides.
4. All fasteners including but not limited to nails, screws and bolts shall be

hot-dipped galvanized per ASTM A153.

5. The metal connectors shall be Simpson StrongTie as specified on the plans.
Substitutes are subject to the Engineer's approval, and allowed only if the
request is submitted with product data in advance. The product data must
contain the connection capacity and product finish information and any other

pertinent information.

6. Metal connectors installation shall comply strictly with the manufacturer's

specification.

7.  All nails shall be commercial grade common wire nails. Nails shall be
sufficiently spaced to develop maximum connection strength without splitting
the members. All split members shall be replaced.

8. All bolts used in wood connections shall be ASTM A307. Unless noted
otherwise on plans, all bolts shall be installed with standard galvanized washers
under both the heads and nuts. The bolts shall be torqued until the wood just
begins to yield. The bolts shall not be overtorqued to deform the wood. Bolt
holes shall be a minimum of 1/32" to a maximum of 1/16" larger than the bolt
size. Where the bolt head is undersunk into wood, the wood member shall be
cut so that the bolt head flushes with the member surface.

9. All new floor deck thickness shall match the existing. The new floor deck shall
have a minimum span rating of 48/24. Blocking with 2x6 shall be installed
along all unsupported panel edges. The floor deck shall be nailed to the joists
or blocking w/ 10d nails @ 6" o.c. along all panel edges and 12" o.c. along

intermediate supports.

Structural Steel:

1.  All structural steel work shall comply with AISC-360-05 "Specification for Structural Steel
Buildings" and AISC 303-05 "Code of Standard Practice for Steel Buildings and Bridges".

2. All tube steel shall conform to ASTM A500 grade B, FY = 46,000 PSI.

All W-section steel shall conform to ASTM A992, FY=50,000 PSI.
All other structural steel shall conform to ASTM A36, FY = 36,000 PSI.

3. Al welding shall comply with AWS D1.1 "Structural Welding Code - Steel".

All electrodes shall be E70XX grade. Unless noted otherwise on plans, all welds shall
have a minimum thickness of 3/16".

4. Unless noted otherwise on plans, all bolts shall be A325-X and installed snug tight. All the
connections using A325 or A490 bolts shall comply with RCSC "Specification for Structural
Joints Using ASTM A325 or A490 Bolts".

5. All the structural steel shall have one coat of anti-rust paint and one coat of finish paint.
The finish paint color shall be determined by the Owner. Prior to painting, all steel
surfaces shall be prepared in accordance with Steel Structure Painting Council's "Surface
Preparation Specification No. 3"( SSPC-SP 3).

All paints are subject to the approval by the Owner prior to their use.

6. No openings in any structural members other than what is specified on the plans are

allowed unless approved in writing by the Engineer.

No gas-cutting of structural steel is allowed.

No field modification of any structural steel members is allowed unless approved in writing

by the Engineer.

9. The Contractor shall employ an independent inspection agency to inspect the structural
steel work and verify that it complies with the requirements of the contract documents.

10. Unless noted otherwise on plans, all columns shall have 5/8" thick cap plates.

o N

Anchor Bolts:

1. Anchor bolts shall be as specified on the plan. Substitutes
are subject to the Engineer's approval, and allowed only if
the request is submitted with product data in advance.

2. All anchor bolts shall be installed strictly according to the
manufacturer's recommendations.
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REVISIONS
(5) cont. #6 Simpson EPC46 (2) 1/2"@ A307 bolts @ 4" o.c. NO.| DATE | TYPE | BY
1 4 « . . .
0" / Timberstrand beam see plan ! 54 |> /— Simpson H3 to ea. joist on ea. side
— / ‘f ' — / (8) #5 1/4" "U"-shape steel 2! 9"x3"x1/2" shear plate o s ey rrrrrrrry —
| I U e /U saddle, notch bottom 1 1.4 (3) 3/4"QD A325 bolts @ 3" o.c. ~ |
SN -l N N as required 22" = / 2x nailer bolted to beam J L~ | e
g T A 4 . - ' ! / A o~ |
| I | -4 77 i S n il
I A e / A T ‘ VAl ﬁ E = E A > AN = —
: o S ,A o - : A . .« R P =<|‘ ' ”| ’I \—=]N \
— . R - < R : o — 4; <5 Y A <
e A 'A . / T I B - o ‘ ° H: :I ° J_ Existing wood joist
g 1 < S B 4 T a4 f 7 = |
o i L | - al . l/ | 2x4 brace @ 30° from horizontal
N ' a .49 - I i lJ - v @ ea. side & ea. end of beam w/
1 N R o YN 1 4. |- NN ;—'{ 2 Steel beam see plan (4) 16d nail @ ea. end of brace
N B T \ | A,:-,. h typ.
-t — . \ /sl : i\ Timberstrand beam see plan
oA 9 \ < AT
q: . A ' . : f,//;ff\ . y . A: ’ < A Wood Column see p‘an ___L/\_l__ Steel COlumn see plan
—— T N A B v
< Rk . \\ : - o 4 5%" Note: Temporary shoring and bracing not shown.
2. Typical Beam Support on Columns Scale: 1" = 1' 3. Typical Section @ Timberstrand Beam Scale: 1" = 1'
7 4
d
Steel column see plan
4x2 conc. foundation Existing 3rd floor wall
ea. side T 9"x6"x5/8" base plate w/ (2) 5/8"QD N
Existing brick foundation wall = > pmood Hig o o TASE st Existing 3rd floor wall stud —_ / / | Existing 3rd floor o
| rod anchors "o.c. / o
- , . . Q < =
. S Use caution not to break the brick - B S \ - , . _ _ ) Simpson H3 to ea. ©
o § % when drilling. Replace and relay Existing 3rd floor —\ P / Existing brick wall Field verify blcc{.(mg‘& install joist on ea. side O ﬁ % <€ E
1/4 I/ | | .g _g any broken brick. < )// 2x12 blOCklng if absent O (o)) O % 2
~,| J——ig S Existing joist, typ. T - | ] N 8 o o) )
/ ff g s ’ beam secti \ Remove minimum brick as S Li > CED 6 o 8
_ N £ Impson tie see beam seclion ——__ | | / required to install beam and 0O L < )
Leveling nuts | = g , ¢ solid L JS O TO
ey = Wood plate see beam section ——\\ grout soll =z ﬁ CL;J) 5 lz
g 4 Existing grade ™ o AN < @ O IS Q
' / 7 NI 4> 29|o
T S LWL
'; _ Bolts see beam section 7 = Existing joist LL] O o @) CD. g-_-)
. 1 — - - Cont. 2x8 o \_‘ ; ZE-) <|-
E 1 - 1/2"@ A307 bolts @ 16" o.c. ~——/E E Temporary shoring and bracing L -: E %3 (£
S . x staggered, countersink 2x8 design by Contractor, typ. Z r O C£ S|O
" S » (4) #5 ea. side | oC— 2 ;o|0
atch bottom of h — Steel beam see plan \ N A O 8 Solo
footing to existing } N (2) 3/4"® 8" embed. Hilt T c z29|Z
£ cont. #6, typ. HY-20 HAS-E std. rod Steel beam see plan — o D <
: Embed beam 8" min. into wall anchors @ 12" o . L
(3) #5 ea. side "
Drill holes in existing foundation wall 16" long L6x4x3/8 erection angle to remain
to receive rebar then grout solid Contractor field verify existing
foundation
1. Foundation Detail Plan & Section Scale: 1" = 1' 4. Typical Beam Support in Brick Wall Scale: 1" =1' 5. Typical Section @ Steel Beam Scale: 1" = 1' This Document is an instrument of
service and remains the property
of Jtlahn Bowman Architect, P.A., Inc.
This document may not be copied
51.. or reproduced in any manner without
2 written permission.
o r @ John Bowman Architect P.A. Inc.
4x6 column
Simpson BC460 half base
Remove & reinstall floor deck as required to instail = =
blocking, block around edges of floor deck = =
Existing 2nd floor f—": ?E
y 4 A\
Existing joist, typ. V“ 2 /‘/\ aJ; JOHN BOWMAN
\ “\\\_ Shim tight ARCHITECT, P.A., INC.
Existing wall top plates J ) ~— < 2a22 Dovine Street
—\ ———— Double 2x12 blocking below column. Columbia, SC 29205
S~ a Block 1 or 2 bays as required. Phone: (803) 799-1084
www.jbaarchitecture.com

) PAGE NAME
/ N S~ Simpson BC460 half base
Existing 1st floor wall studs ™

S~ 4x6 column Details

DESIGNED BY: GZ

~
DRAWN BY: GZ
CHECKED BY: GZ
DATE: 07/18/2012

Note: block similarly where the 2nd floor joists are on top of Parallam beam. SCALE: AS NOTED

JOB NO.: 120001

6. Wood Column Support @ Second Floor Scale: 1" = 1" G E 8'2




SPIN=IN FITTING WITH 45° EXTRACTOR
AND MANUAL BALANCING DAMPER WITH

EXISTING STANDOFF LOCKING QUADRANT (INSULATED)

L.P. SUPPLY

TRUNK DUCT ACOUSTICAL FLEXIBLE DUCT RUNOUT (SAME SIZE

AS DIFFUSER NECK) 8'-0" LONG MAX. SUPPORT
FROM STRUCTURE WITH 1%2" WIDE GALVANIZED STEEL
BANDS SPACED NO MORE THAN 5'-0" APART.

DIFFUSER (SEE SCHEDULE ‘-J
FOR MODEL AND SIZE)

CEILING DIFFUSER DETAIL

NO SCALE

DEMOLITION NOTES

DIFFUSER TO BE RELOCATED. SEE 2/M-1.

REMOVE RUNOUT DUCT AND CAP TAKEOFF AT MAIN TRUNK. PATCH INSULATION TO
MATCH EXISTING.

REMOVE FLEXIBLE DUCT RUNOUT.
WALL THERMOSTAT TO BE RELOCATED. SEE 2/M-1.
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SCALE: 1/8"° = 1'-0"

AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER | MODEL | FRAME NECK SIZE | FACE SIZE

(® | PERFORATED SUPPLY

PRICE

APDC

LAY=IN

126-225

8"s

24"x24"

30

1,2,3

1. PROVIDE WITH STANDARD WHITE FINISH.
2. PROVIDE ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION.
3. PROVIDE WITH INDIVIDUALLY ADJUSTABLE CURVED BLADES.

CORRIDOR

®
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UP V75 '*U 1(05')0 1[1
| A"
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CORRIDOR
203
m 160
160
OFFICE #1
RETURN AIR TRANSFER *
OPENING ABOVE CEILING
(TYPICAL PER SIZE SHOWN)| | 26x10 0

ﬁ ;

. OFFICE 43

OFFICE #5

®

200
10x10

3

L

ELEV.

$70.

ST,

orfice 42200 200 140 0] © ®
ez | | 185 “'zm' 185
_ ; 20x10 ¢ a 14x10 _
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GENERAL NOTES

VISIT SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE DIFFICULTY OF
INSTALLATION AND REFLECT THIS IN HIS BIDDING.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND REFLECTED CEILING
PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF DOORS, WINDOWS, AIR DISTRIBUTION, ETC. THIS
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING ITEMS AND LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD.

SPACE ABOVE CEILING TO BE USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUM. RETURN AIR ENTERS
PLENUM THROUGH RETURN AIR LIGHT FIXTURES.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONTROL WIRING. CONTROL

WIRING SHALL BE CONCEALED WITHIN WALL. ALL MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTROL
SYSTEM SHALL BE PERFORMED BY JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. CONTACT GILL
HOLLAND AT (803) 749-7336.

LOCATE ALL SPACE CONTROL INSTRUMENTS 4'—-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO
OPERABLE PORTION OF DEVICE.

ITEMS REMOVED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF PROPERLY.

THE HVAC SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE OPERATED DURING HEAVY CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS INCLUDING MASONRY, GYPSUM BOARD SANDING, HEAVY CLEANUP
ACTIVITIES, OR OTHER ACTIVITES THAT CREATE AIRBORNE PARTICLES OR DEBRIS.

LEGEND
|sweor | e

DESCRIPTION

TYPE "A” DIFFUSER, 100 CFM

EXISTING DIFFUSER, 100 CFM

RELOCATED DIFFUSER, 100 CFM

THERMOSTAT
CONNECTION POINT OF NEW TO EXISTING

REVISIONS

NO.| DATE TYPE

BY

THORNWELL 2ND FLOOR
RENOVATIONS
PROJ NO.: CP00343152/FM00392260
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA
FINAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

This Document is an instrument of

service and remains the property

of John Bowman Architect, P.A., Inc.
This document may not be copied
or reproduced in any manner without

written permission.

@ John Bowman Architect P.A. Inc.
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JOHN BOWMAN
ARCHITECT, P.A., INC.

2422 Devine Street
Suite C
Columbia, SC 29205

Phone: (803) 799-1084
Fax: (803) 252-2786
architectji@bellsouth.net

PAGE NAME
FLOOR PLANS,
DETAIL, NOTES,

SCHEDULE, AND
LEGEND

DESIGNED BY: BJJ

DRAWN BY: BJJ

CHECKED BY: BJJ

Swygert & Associates

DATE: 07/18/2012

SCALE: ASNOTED

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

DBA Swygert & Assoc,, Ltd. Telephone: (803) 791-9300
Post Office Box 11686 Focsimile: (803) 791~0830
Columbia, S.C. 29211 mail@swygert—~associates.com

JOBNO.: 12260
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ELECTRICAL POWER RENOVATION NOTES ELECTRICAL LIGHTING RENOVATION NOTES U_JJ O 8 % /)] a
& Lo
ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION NOTES — - - =Z6 <|E=
R1. ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE FED FROM EXISTING PANEL "2P1” (SEE KEY PLAN FOR L1. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE FED FROM EXISTING PANEL "2L1-ALT” (SEE TRy niw
LOCATION). CIRCUIT NUMBERS SHOWN ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR KEY PLAN FOR LOCATION). RE—USE EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUITS. Z o n=|Z
D1. ALL DEVICES AND FIXTURES DENOTED WITH "R” SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE ELECTRICAL SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL CIRCUIT AVAILABILITY. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CIRCUITS AND am x>o|0
CONTRACTOR DURING DEMOLITION. NEW TYPED PANEL DIRECTORY. SHALL PROVIDE NEW TYPED PANEL DIRECTORY. am Z alo
ﬁ
D2. ALL DEVICES AND FIXTURES DENOTED WITH "E” SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE. ANY DEVICE R2. PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES AS INDICATED ON PLAN. EXTEND EXISTING FIRE ALARM L2, ONE SWITCH SHALL CONTROL ALL INBOARD LAMPS IN FIXTURES IN THIS O O 2 8 é
OR FIXTURE DAMAGED SHALL BE REPLACED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. CIRCUITS TO THESE NEW DEVICES. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL POWER SUPPLY AND ROOM AND OTHER SWITCH SHALL CONTROL ALL OUTBOARD LAMPS IN I o pra =
PROGRAMMING IN EXISTING FIRE ALARM PANEL AS REQUIRED EXISTING FIRE PANEL IS A FIXTURES IN THIS ROOM. — a 2 =
D3. ALL DEVICES AND FIXTURES DENOTED WITH "RR” SHALL BE REMOVED DURING SIMPLEX 4020 LOCATED IN EXISTING 2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL ROOM (SEE KEY PLAN FOR T
DEMOLITION PHASE AND RE—INSTALLED DURING RENOVATION PHASE. PROTECT WHEN LOCATION). L3. PROVIDE BATTERY BACKUP IN THIS FIXTURE (LITHONIA #PS1400QD OR
REMOVING AND STORING DURING DEMOLITION PHASE. ANY DEVICE OR FIXTURE DAMAGED APPROVED EQUAL)
SHALL BE REPLACED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. R3. EXTEND EXISTING RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT IN THIS ROOM TO NEW RECEPTACLE.
L4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN AND RELAMP EXISTING 2'x4’
D4. REMOVE EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS FROM CEILING AND BAG DURING DEMOLITION. R4. PROVIDE NEW VOICE/DATA STATIONS AS INDICATED ON PLAN. PROVIDE DATA CABLES FROM TROFFERS IN THIS ROOM.
CLEAN AND RE—INSTALL DETECTORS IN NEW CEILING IN SLIGHTLY DIFFERENT LOCATIONS. VOICE/DATA STATIONS TO EXISTING TELCOM BOARD LOCATED IN EXISTING 2ND FLOOR
ELECTRICAL ROOM (SEE KEY PLAN FOR LOCATION).
—EXISTING
ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND FACP
EXISTING — EXISTING
ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES EXISTING PANEL “2L1 PANEL "2P1 This Document s an instrument o
. LIGHTING FIXTURES (SEE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE) BOARD service and remains the property
I—— of Belka Engineering Associates, Inc.
1. ELECTRICAL LAYOUT DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. COORDINATE ALL WORK i , T T N Y ; ; This document may not be copied
> LIGHTING FIXTURES WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP POWER (SEE NOTE L3 WITH ARCHITECTURAL, AND MECHANICAL. " L sy Ly L < |—— AN or reproduced in any manner without
2. INSTALL THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WITHOUT INTERFERING WITH DUCTS, : : 1 * | Ll writien permission.
PIPES, STRUCTURAL STEEL, OR OTHER SYSTEMS.
b T ) EXIT SIGN, CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED (DIRECTIONAL ARROW INDICATES CHEVRON) . -
3. LOCATE LIGHTING FIXTURES SYMMETRICALLY IN THE PROPER RELATION TO N
o SINGLE POLE SWITCH, MOUNTED 48" AFF (LETTER DENOTES SWITCHLEG) == =
4. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SUPPORTS WHEREVER THE BUILDING STRUCTURE IS | EXISTING = —
NOT SUITABLE FOR DIRECT MOUNTING. PROVIDE TWO #12 STEEL, SLACK ELECTRICAL = —_—
« MULTI-LEVEL SWITCHING CONFIGURATION, MOUNTED 48" AFF (ONE SWITCH CABLES TO STRUCTURE FROM EACH FIXTURE MOUNTED IN A GRID CEILING. i ROOM = c
; TBOA| P = =
CONTROLS ALL INBOARD LAMPS; OTHER SWITCH CONTROLS ALL OUTBOARD LAMPS) 5 EMT FITTINGS SHALL BE OF THE COMPRESSION TYPE. SET—SCREW OR | = =
INDENTOR TYPE FITTINGS SHALL NOT BE USED. : :
&= 20 AMP DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNTED 18" AFF (NUMBER DENOTES CIRCUIT) ===\
12 6. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING AROUND RACEWAYS PENETRATING RATED WALLS. JOHN BOWMAN
&= 20 AMP DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNTED 42" AFF OR 6" ABOVE 7. THIS SCOPE OF WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC—2008. AREAS OF WORK ARCHITECT. P.A., INC.
COUNTER BACKSPLASH K EY P N 2422 Devi’r\e S',treet
8. ALL COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED, UL OR EQUAL THIRD LA Sulte
VOICE/DATA STATION, WALL MOUNTED 18" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PARTY INSPECTED. NOT TO SCALE Columbia, SC 29208
PROVIDE 4” SQUARE BOX WITH SINGLE GANG PLASTER RING. PROVIDE 1" 9. SPOT TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE AT LEAST 36" FROM ANY HVAC Fox: © (805 2502786
D CONDUIT TO TELCOM ROOM. PROVIDE EDGE PROTECTION. SEE USC DOCUMENT DIFFUSER. www.jbaarchitecturs.com
"GENERAL GUIDELINES COMMUNICATIONS INFRASTRUCTURE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH
CAROLINA REVISED 5/12". PROVIDE CABLING, JACKS, CONNECTIONS, FACEPLATES, 10. OUTLETS WHICH OCCUR ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF A COMMON WALL SHALL
LABELING AND TESTING. BE OFFSET A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES. PAGE NAME
VOICE/DATA STATION, WALL MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER TOP UNLESS NOTED ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION
OTHERWISE. PROVIDE 4" SQUARE BOX WITH SINGLE GANG PLASTER RING. & RENOVATION PLANS
> PROVIDE 1” CONDUIT TO TELCOM ROOM. PROVIDE EDGE PROTECTION. SEE USC LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
DOCUMENT "GENERAL GUIDELINES COMMUNICATIONS INFRASTRUCTURE UNIVERSITY
OF SOUTH CAROLINA REVISED 5/12". PROVIDE CABLING, JACKS, CONNECTIONS, SYMBOL TYPE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER OPTICAL ELEMENT | MOUNTING | VOLTS LAMPS (PHILIPS)
FACEPLATES, LABELING AND TESTING. — T ez AT /AT
- A RE—INSTALL EXISTING 2'x4’ FLUORESCENT TROFFER. CLEAN AND RELAMP. - / S ESIGNED BY. KB
6] SPOT TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING MOUNTED DRAWN BY: ZES
5 NEW 2'x4’ FLUORESCENT LITHONIA 2SPGA 332 A12125 MVOLT .125 ACRYLIC GRID 277 | 3 — F32T8/TL741/ALTO CECKED BV KLB
COMBINATION FIRE ALARM AUDIO/VISUAL INDICATING DEVICE. SEMI~FLUSH MOUNT : AIR=HANDLING TROFFER FIXTURE LENS —— i
UNIT 80" AFF IN WALL. NUMBER INDICATES CANDELA RATING. DATE: 07/18/2012
19ed WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN LITHONIA LE S 1 R 120/277 EL N NONE MOUNTED | 277 | LED — INCLUDED BELKA
p@ b ) X | SINGLE FACE, WITH NiCad AS SHOWN ENCGINEERING SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"
FIRE ALARM VISUAL—ONLY INDICATING DEVICE. SEMI-FLUSH MOUNT UNIT IN BATTERY ASSOCIATES. | INC
150d CEILING TILE. NUMBER INDICATES CANDELA RATING. ' - JOBNO.: JB21201
NOTE: LAMP DESCRIPTIONS ARE PHILIPS CATALOG NUMBERS (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) OR APPROVED EQUAL.
7 CLUSTESR(’)S TCOUR;,O Sums §o1 .
MOUNTING HEIGHTS INDICATED IN THIS LEGEND SHALL BE TO CENTERLINE OF DEVICE BOX. ALL SWITCHES AND 4 0 4 8 16 COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 2921
PULL STATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO BE ADA—COMPLIANT (NOT GREATER THAN 48"AFF TO TOGGLE/LEVER). 1/8"=1'-0" (803) 731-0650  fax (803) 731-2880 _1
scale feet EMAIL: KBelka@®bellsouth.net OF 1






